

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

November 13, 1986

Marie Nokes Garfield City Clerk Garfield City Hall Garfield, Minnesota 56332

Docket Number A-4334

Ordinance Dated 10-13-86

City of Garfield

Dear Ms. Nokes:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State, and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.) We also recommend that you file the ordinance with the County Recorder.

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy Assistant Director

PDL:sg

cc: Douglas County Auditor
Ida Township Clerk
John C. Lervick, Attorney at Law
Secretary of State

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

NOV 1 9 1986

Gran Anderson Homes Secretary of State

437010

Darfield

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING FRANCES GULBRANDSON PROPERTY TO THE CITY OF GARFIELD

WHEREAS, the City of Garfield has been presented with a petition from Frances C. Gulbrandson requesting annexation of certain lands described on Attachment #1 hereto to the City of Garfield, Minnesota; and

WHEREAS, the City of Garfield has, pursuant to Minnesota Statutes \$414.033, filed the petition and supporting documents with the State of Minnesota Municipal Board; and

WHEREAS, the City of Garfield has been presented with a waiver by Ida Township registering their consent and concurrence with the annexation and waiving any and all objections to the annexation as requested;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF GARFIELD, MINNESOTA, that the lands described on Attachment #1 to this ordinance shall be and hereby are annexed to the City of Garfield, Minnesota, and the boundaries of the City of Garfield, Minnesota, shall be adjusted on the offical boundary map to reflect the inclusion of the subject property.

That this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and publication.

That a copy of this ordinance shall be filed with the State of Minnesota Municipal Board.

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Garfield this
13 day of October, 1986.
YES: Dutnam, Rehborg, Betterman, Kuchang
NO: Ø
ABSENT: Zegelman
Juha W Fulkary
Richard N. Kvilhaug, Mayor
ATTEST:
Mario C. Ylo-ken
Marie Nokes, Clerk

ATTACHMENT #1

All that part of the Northwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (NW\(\frac{1}{2}\)SE\(\frac{1}{2}\)) of Section Thirty-two (32), Township One Hundred Twenty-nine (129), Range Thirty-eight (38), described as follows: Beginning at the Northwest corner of the Northwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (NW\(\frac{1}{2}\)SE\(\frac{1}{2}\)) of said Section 32, said Township and Range, running thence South on the West line of said Quarter 32 rods; thence East and parallel to the North line of said Quarter 10 rods; thence North and parallel to the West line of said Quarter 32 rods; thence West 10 rods to the place of beginning;

except a strip of land 20 feet wide along the West line of said Quarter which is reserved for a road.

Haw Offices of Sheenson, Brower, Hervick, Syverson & Battey, Utd. Robert C. Swenson Morris A. Grober Box 787.710 Proadway Alexandria, Minnesota 56308 Gary J. Syverson David R. Battey October 17, 1986

Minnesota Secretary of State Ordinance Division 180 State Office Building St. Paul, Minnesota 55155

William J. Anderson Douglas County Auditor Douglas County Courthouse Alexandria, Minnesota 56308

Ms. Kathy Edy, Clerk Ida Township Board Route 1, Box 358 Alexandria, Minnesota 56308

RE: City of Garfield Ordinance - Gulbrandson Annexation

Enclosed herewith for filing with each of you please find a copy of an Ordinance Annexing Frances Guldrandson Property to the City of Garfield.

Thank you.

Very truly yours

John C. Lervick

JCL/gmt Enclosure

CC: City of Garfield

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED NOV 1 9 1986

from Onderson Known

×37010